

**NEWS RELEASE** 

 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

 DATE:
 July 15, 2010

 FOR MORE INFO:
 Claire Goldfarb/Barb Pierce, 314.571.6300 or cgoldfarb@WeAreHughes.com

 Andrea Shomidie, Esse Health, 314.851.1053

## Esse Health Opens New Office in O'Fallon, Mo.

Gateway Asthma & Allergy Relief relocates and is accepting new patients

ST. LOUIS – Esse Health, one of the St. Louis region's largest independent physician groups, is opening a new office in O'Fallon, Mo. Allergy and immunology specialist Dr. Rabya Mian is relocating her practice, Gateway Asthma & Allergy Relief, to this location and is accepting new patients (photo of Mian available at <u>http://budurl.com/DrMian</u>).

This branch of Gateway Asthma & Allergy Relief will be located at 9101 Phoenix Village Parkway, O'Fallon, MO 63368. Mian's phone number, 636.561.5707, will remain the same. For more information about Mian and her services, visit <u>www.essehealth.com</u> or <u>www.asthma-allergyrelief.com</u>.

"Moving into this new space will allow me to offer my services to more children and adults who suffer from allergy, asthma and immunology problems and offer them the highest-quality patient care available," said Mian. "My current patients will enjoy the benefits of this relocation and I am confident they will be happy with the change."

Gateway Asthma & Allergy Relief has two other locations, one in South St. Louis County and one in Belleville, Ill., both run by Dr. William Johnson.

## About Esse Health:

Esse Health is a St. Louis-based physician group that strives to improve the overall well-being of its patients through patient education, lifestyle modification and prevention. With 28 locations throughout the St. Louis and Metro East area, Esse Health's services include asthma, allergy and immunology, family medicine, internal medicine, nutrition, pediatrics and radiology. Esse Health is recognized as a leader in using technology in health care and physician accountability for both quality and cost-of-care. For more information on Esse Health, visit <u>www.essehealth.com</u>.